North Lancs.Level 2 Meet 2017

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)

Saturday 30" September 2017 — Session 1 Results

Licensed Meet - No. 2NW171572

EVENT 101 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Thomas Ball 10 Fleetwood

50m 47.38 100m 1:38.87 150m 2:30.06
2. Leo Taylor 10 Leyland Barr

50m 42.84 100m 1:33.91 150m 2:25.32
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Luca Morelli 11 Blackpool Aq

50m 33.70 100m 1:11.43 150m 1:50.59
2. Robert Littler 11 Leyland Barr

50m 35.93 100m 1:15.53 150m 1:56.14
3. Johnny Gibbs 11 Preston

50m 36.38 100m 1:17.18 150m 1:58.93
4. Anan Clarke 11 Lancaster

50m 35.71 100m 1:16.21 150m 1:58.87
5. Ethan Colman 11 Blackburn

50m  38.59 100m 1:21.52 150m 2:05.47
6. Jack Ashton 11 Chorley Marl

50m 38.35 100m 1:22.57 150m 2:07.42
7. Bradley McWilliams 11 Fleetwood

50m 39.13 100m 1:23.82 150m 2:09.92
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Tom Arkwright 12 Leyland Barr

50m  31.01 100m 1:07.11 150m 1:44.54
2. Daniel Ainsworth 12 Blackburn

50m 32.78 100m 1:09.02 150m 1:46.44
3. Bradley Snaylam 12 Leyland Barr

50m 32.22 100m 1:10.10 150m 1:49.60
4. Jamie Clayton 12 Burnley BOBC

50m 35.05 100m 1:14.67 150m 1:54.81
5. Luke Rawcliffe 12 Blackpool Aq

50m 37.51 100m 1:20.49 150m 2:03.17
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Ben Rogerson 13 Preston

50m  30.91 100m 1:04.99 150m 1:39.86
2. Nathan Holmes 13 Preston

50m 30.78 100m 1:05.72 150m 1:41.78
3. Bailey Reid 13 Blackpool Agq

50m 31.88 100m 1:07.57 150m 1:43.90
4. James Handford 13 Leyland Barr

50m 32.25 100m 1:08.21 150m 1:44.92
5. George Cookson 13 Carnforth

50m 32.16 100m 1:08.09 150m 1:44.85
6. Adam Tabernacle 13 Preston

50m 31.37 100m 1:07.04 150m 1:44.70
7. Spencer Cragg 13 Burnley BOBC

50m 33.42 100m 1:11.60 150m 1:50.47
8. Samuel Murphy 13 Blackburn

50m 34.00 100m 1:11.50 150m 1:50.29
9. Jack Porter 13 Leyland Barr

50m 33.15 100m 1:10.23 150m 1:49.59
10. Rhys Ashton 13 Carnforth

50m 33.81 100m 1:12.02 150m 1:51.29
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Kyle McKenna 14 Leyland Barr

50m 28.17 100m 1:00.23 150m 1:33.47
2. Finlay Jones-Wright 14 Fleetwood

50m 28.36 100m 1:00.07 150m 1:33.11
3. Joseph Chappell 14 Fleetwood

50m 3145 100m 1:06.95 150m 1:43.02
4. Ryan McGreevy 14 Fleetwood

50m 30.99 100m 1:05.33 150m 1:40.66
5. Luke Black 14 Blackpool Aq

50m 31.99 100m 1:07.34 150m 1:43.81
6. Jimmy Walpole 14 Blackburn

50m 32.69 100m 1:09.63 150m 1:47.98
7. Harry Wood 14 Clitheroe

50m 3223 100m 1:09.18 150m 1:47.40
15 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Anthony Wood 17  Blackpool Aq

50m 27.03 100m 57.07 150m 1:28.31
2. William Ritchie 18 Preston

50m 28.69 100m  59.49 150m 1:30.73
3. Jacques Bonsell 17 Blackpool Agq

50m 28.05 100m 58.76 150m 1:30.82
4. Benjamin Winterburn 16 Carnforth

50m 28.51 100m  59.32 150m 1:31.07
5. Bradley Astles 16 Preston

50m 28.66 100m 1:00.50 150m 1:32.98
6. Thomas Mackay 17 Burnley BOBC

50m 28.66 100m 1:00.03 150m 1:32.81
7. James Parker 16 Preston

Time
6:29.35
200m 3:21.18
6:29.50
200m 3:17.15

Time
5:06.66
200m 2:29.76
5:18.30
200m 2:36.77
5:23.65
200m 2:40.02
5:34.25
200m 3:25.40
5:47.98
200m 2:49.69
5:48.11
200m 2:52.46
6:00.76
200m 2:56.51

Time
4:50.59
200m 2:21.92
4:59.77
200m 2:25.06
5:05.81
200m 2:29.07
5:17.60
200m 2:35.81
5:46.39
200m 2:47.13

Time
4:371.21
200m 2:15.83
4:40.04
200m 2:17.68
4:43.38
200m 2:19.70
4:46.34
200m 2:21.66
4:50.14
200m 2:22.25
4:54.09
200m 2:22.73
4:56.78
200m 2:28.90
5:01.62
200m 2:29.34
5:05.35
200m 2:28.00
5:09.21
200m 2:30.78

Time
4:20.13
200m 2:06.96
4:25.15
200m 2:06.85
4:35.03
200m 2:18.84
4:38.86
200m 2:16.55
4:45.42
200m 2:20.28
5:06.42
200m 2:26.91
5:10.68
200m 2:27.07

Time
4:.07.71
200m 2:00.11
4:08.02
200m 2:02.46
4:10.02
200m 2:03.05
4:16.08
200m 2:03.39
4:17.07
200m 2:05.81
4:17.09
200m 2:05.93
4:17.40

250m
250m

250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m

250m
250m
250m
250m

250m

250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m

250m

250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m

250m

250m
250m
250m
250m
250m

250m

4:10.43
4:08.46

3:09.19
3:17.64
3:22.18
4:09.00
3:34.32
3:37.35
3:42.76

2:59.61
3:03.77
3:08.88
3:17.18

3:31.96

2:51.46
2:53.60
2:55.77
2:57.64
2:59.55
3:00.89
3:07.06
3:.08.15
3:.07.29
3:10.46

2:40.70
2:41.29
2:53.87
2:52.92
2:57.02
3:06.20
3:08.37

2:32.31
2:34.12
2:34.70
2:35.94
2:38.99
2:39.05

300m
300m

300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m

300m
300m
300m
300m

300m

300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m

300m

300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m

300m

300m
300m
300m
300m
300m

300m

4:59.35
4:58.11

3:49.09
3:58.62
4:04.48
4:51.80
4:19.30
4:21.82
4:29.34

3:38.08
3:42.60
3:48.92
3:58.69

4:17.09

3:27.33
3:29.52
3:32.24
3:34.50
3:37.90
3:38.72
3:45.00
3:46.47
3:46.73
3:50.48

3:14.20
3:16.30
3:28.22
3:30.13
3:33.84
3:45.60
3:49.86

3:04.52
3:05.64
3:06.84
3:09.35
3:12.49
3:12.40

350m
350m

350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m

350m
350m
350m
350m

350m

350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m

350m

350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m

350m

350m
350m
350m
350m
350m

350m

5:47.58
5:47.46

4:28.80
4:37.37
4:45.48
5:34.25
5:03.06
5:06.31
5:15.03

4:16.24
4:20.48
4:29.20
4:39.28

5:02.25

4.03.25
4.05.67
4.08.50
4:11.52
4:14.34
4:16.89
4:21.83
4:24.27
4:27.00
4:30.35

3:47.43
3:51.45
4:02.70
4.05.19
4:10.35
4:25.40
4:31.29

3:36.59
3:37.23
3:39.05
3:43.17
3:45.81
3:45.48

400m
400m

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

400m
400m
400m
400m

400m

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

400m

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

400m

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

400m

6:29.35
6:29.50

5:06.66
5:18.30
5:23.65
5:34.25
5:47.98
5:48.11
6:00.76

4:50.59
4:59.77
5:05.81
5:17.60

5:46.39

4:37.21
4:40.04
4:43.38
4.46.34
4:50.14
4:54.09
4:56.78
5:01.62
5:05.35
5:09.21

4:20.13
4:25.15
4:35.03
4:38.86
4:45.42
5:06.42
5:10.68

4:.07.71
4.08.02
4:10.02
4:16.08
4:17.07
4:17.09
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North Lancs.Level 2 Meet 2017

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)

Saturday 30" September 2017 — Session 1 Results

Licensed Meet - No. 2NW171572

20.

EVENT 102 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

50m 27.78
Jack Hardman

50m 28.46
Ben Turland

50m 28.95
Harry Brothwood

50m 29.71

. Benjamin Makin

50m 29.28
Daniel Jones

50m 30.05
Benjamin Porter

50m 30.55
Kian Horan

50m 30.75
William Naylor

50m 31.30
Joshua Howlett

50m 29.94
David Fletcher

50m 30.91
Adam Stansfield

50m 31.35
Samuel Case

50m 3244
Thomas Baynes

50m 32.21

100m  59.55

100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m
100m

17  Pioneer 79
1:00.44
16 Pioneer 79
1:00.67
16 Blackpool Aq

1:02.99 150m 1:37.08
15  Pioneer 79

1:02.34 150m 1:36.39
17 Ormskirk

1:02.89 150m 1:36.43
15 Leyland Barr

1:04.81 150m 1:39.55

15 Blackpool Aq
1:04.42
15 Blackpool Aq
1:05.63
15 Blackpool Aq
1:03.82
15 Fleetwood

1:05.25 150m 1:40.86
18 Clitheroe

1:06.29 150m 1:42.32
15 Clitheroe

1:07.23 150m 1:43.19
15 Pioneer 79

1:07.97 150m 1:44.37

09/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name

Alexandra Carr
Imogen Moss
Georgia Ashton
Lucy Turner
Darcy Williams
Gabrielle Parker
Simone Ellson
Alexandra Brophy
Jasmine James
Ella Snaylam

. Jasmin Lahey

Izabel Forrest
Alice Entwistle
Lily Duckworth
Ella Williams
Baylie Seery-Kelly
Isabel Martin
Molly Gordon
Holly Maxwell

. Eleanor Rea

. Charlotte Meade

. Lydia Dewhurst

. Mikaela Shackleton

Jessica Critchley

. Beth Hartwell

. Mia Nobbs

. Ruby Charmak

. Megan Smith

. Holly Brown

. Alice Sands

. Alishia Heath

. Caitlin O'Brien

. Natalie Charlesworth

Alexandra Prince

. Amber Mann

. Lily Gregg

. Sacha Robb

. Kate Dutton

. Ella Newton

. Elizabeth Wareing
. Lauren Airey

. Caitlin Woodend

. Ellie Howley

. Jasmine Bracegirdle
. Hattie Varley

. Elizabeth Brierley

. Anya Myers

. Isobel Pickford

. Francesca Armstrong
. Emily Nuttall

. Fallon Holgate

. Mia Smith

. Julia Morelli

Kenzi Ormerod

. Emma Pomfret

Mia Newton

. Ruby Parker

Eleanor Pickford
Hannah Morris

Club
15 Blackpool Aq
14 Blackpool Aq
13 Chorley Marl
12 Burnley BOBC
15 Pioneer 79
13  Preston
15 Pioneer 79
14 Blackpool Aq
14 Leyland Barr
15 Leyland Barr
14 Pioneer 79
15 Pioneer 79
14 Clitheroe
14 Pioneer 79
13 Pioneer 79
13 Pioneer 79
13 Pioneer 79
15 Blackpool Agq
13 Blackpool Agq
15 Ormskirk
12 Blackburn
12 Burnley BOBC
14 Pioneer 79
15  Garstang
13 Pioneer 79
14 Pioneer 79
13 Blackpool Agq
12 Leyland Barr
11 Blackburn
13 Carnforth
13 Pioneer 79
13 Blackpool Agq
13 Garstang
11 Blackpool Aq
13 Preston
12 Pioneer 79
12 Carnforth
14 Leyland Barr
13 Pioneer 79
12 Lancaster
12  Preston
13 Pioneer 79
12  Carnforth
12 Leyland Barr
12 Clitheroe
13 Blackpool Aq
13 Blackpool Agq
15 Clitheroe
12 Preston
13 Pioneer 79
12 Clitheroe
12 Pioneer 79
14 Blackpool Aq
13 Pioneer 79
12 Blackpool Aq
10 Pioneer 79
13 Clitheroe
13  Clitheroe
10 Leyland Barr

150m 1:32.73
150m 1:33.86

150m 1:34.05

150m 1:38.78
150m 1:40.65
150m 1:38.76

200m 2:06.40
4:23.64
200m 2:07.69
4:23.87
200m 2:07.67
4:25.96
200m 2:10.88
4:28.10
200m 2:10.98
4:28.19
200m 2:10.20
4:32.45
200m 2:14.55
4:33.68
200m 2:13.45
4:35.32
200m 2:16.04
4:38.32
200m 2:14.13
4:39.17
200m 2:16.50
4:42.61
200m 2:18.77
4:49.42
200m 2:19.90
4:55.58
200m 2:21.39

Time
31.62
32.42
32.44
32.92
32.94
32.94
33.04
33.13
33.29
33.51
33.59
33.75
33.89
34.03
34.06
34.12
34.16
34.18
34.37
34.53
34.65
35.11
35.16
35.22
35.23
35.32
35.38
35.39
35.42
35.48
35.56
35.69
35.78
35.83
35.84
35.85
35.94
35.96
35.98
36.01
36.09
36.12
36.28
36.31
36.32
36.45
36.64
36.80
36.83
36.97
36.98
37.01
37.03
37.03
37.17
37.24
37.33
37.49
37.56

250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m
250m

2:39.93
2:41.18
2:41.51
2:43.70
2:45.72
2:44.46
2:49.58
2:48.68
2:50.65
2:50.11
2:52.59
2:55.26
2:57.11

2:58.79

300m 3:13.50
300m 3:15.45
300m 3:15.86
300m 3:17.24
300m 3:20.44
300m 3:19.29
300m 3:24.75
300m 3:24.00
300m 3:26.22
300m 3:26.30
300m 3:28.27
300m 3:30.65
300m 3:34.79
300m 3:37.83

350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m

3:46.86
3:49.76
3:50.06
3:51.14
3:54.69
3:54.26
3:50.11
3:50.70
4:01.30
4:03.05
4:04.48
4:06.89
4:13.38
4:16.99

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

4:17.40
4:23.64
4:23.87
4:25.96
4:28.10
4:28.19
4:32.45
4:33.68
4:35.32
4:38.32
4:39.17
4:42.61
4:49.42
4:55.58
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North Lancs.Level 2 Meet 2017

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Saturday 30" September 2017 — Session 1 Results
Licensed Meet - No. 2NW171572

60. Gabija Raubaite 12 Carnforth 37.63
61. Rachel Baldwin 12 Leyland Barr 37.70
62. Hannah McMillan 12 Carnforth 37.82
62. Abigail Welch 14 Blackpool Aq 37.82
64. Kate Lucas 13 Fleetwood 38.19
65. Amy Ainsworth 10 Blackburn 38.27
66. Amelia Woods 12 Fleetwood 38.32
66. Holly Satterly 14 Lancaster 38.32
68. Daisy Moss 13 Pioneer 79 38.34
69. Hannah Brown 12 Leyland Barr 38.58
70. Lexie Bowie 13 Blackpool Aq 38.60
70. Peta Chilton 11 Blackpool Aq 38.60
72. Sarah Iddon 13 Fleetwood 38.70
73. Ellie Moran 11 Preston 38.74
73. Amelie Elliott 11 Leyland Barr 38.74
75. Rachel Williamson 12 Garstang 38.80
76. Heidi Hailwood 11 Leyland Barr 39.33
77. Hallie Garrick 11 Fleetwood 39.51
78. Lily Yau 11 Preston 39.52
79. Maia Bishop 12 Carnforth 39.62
80. Jenna Cross 11 Preston 39.63
81. Abbie Myers 11 Leyland Barr 40.02
82. Amelia Moss 11 Pioneer 79 40.32
83. Imogen Sharp 11 Carnforth 40.43
84. Mia Ascroft 12 Leyland Barr 40.45
85. Caitlin Wilson 10 Burnley BOBC 40.68
86. Martha Millar 11 Blackpool Aq 41.02
87. Elizabeth Waddington 11 Clitheroe 41.03
88. Hailey Ballantyne 11 Fleetwood 41.12
89. Megan Doherty 9 Leyland Barr 41.19
90. Erin McNeil 11 Garstang 41.20
91. Megan Wheatman 11 Leyland Barr 41.80
92. Sadie Wilson 9 Clitheroe 41.94
93. Georgia Scott 10 Preston 42.21
94. Rosemary Holding 10 Blackpool Aq 42.41
95. Sianna Smith 11 Burnley BOBC 42.54
96. Jemma Davies 11 Preston 42.66
97. Caitlin Jones 9 Preston 42.70
98. Millie Wilson 11 Clitheroe 42.72
99. Harriette Cooper 10 Leyland Barr 42.79
100. Ellie Rogerson 11 Preston 43.06
101. Aimee Martin 10 Preston 43.39
102. Hannah O'Brien 10 Preston 43.83
103. Zara Mann 9 Preston 44.37
104. Sarah Biddulph 9 Blackburn 44.90
105. Evie Melia 10 Preston 45.04
106. Caitlin Wolstenholme 9 Leyland Barr 45.20
107. Kristen Beswick 9 Fleetwood 45.65
108. Lucy Mulholland 9 Preston 46.13
109. Niamh Loze-Doyle 9 Preston 46.33
110. Assunta Russo 9 Leyland Barr 46.53
111. Lucy Beesley 9 Preston 46.82
112. Katherine Mann 9 Preston 47.33
113. Lucy Adamson 9 Carnforth 48.16
114. Edith Scanlan 9 Clitheroe 48.39
Lucy Brown 12 Fleetwood DNC
Menna Shirras 13 Preston DNC
Ruby Cain 14 Pioneer 79 DNC
Faith Wood 9 Fleetwood DQ3
Alicia Taylor 14 Leyland Barr DQ3
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Time
1. Alexandra Livingstone 16 Carnforth 31.09
2. Isabel Cockerham 16 Pioneer 79 31.60
3. Aimee Banks 16 Carnforth 3218
4. Lucy Handford 16 Leyland Barr 32.73
5. Martha Smith 16 Clitheroe 32.99
6. Abbie Hewitt 17 Blackburn 33.09
7. Hannah Edwards 16 Carnforth 33.30
8. Ella Mounsey 16 Carnforth 33.40
9. Jodie Beck 16 Blackburn 34.70
10. Emma Jackson 16 Clitheroe 36.31
Leah Williams 16 Pioneer 79 DNC
09 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Megan Doherty 9 Leyland Barr 41.19
2. Sadie Wilson 9 Clitheroe 41.94
3. Caitlin Jones 9 Preston 42.70
4. ZaraMann 9 Preston 44.37
5. Sarah Biddulph 9 Blackburn 44.90
6. Caitlin Wolstenholme 9 Leyland Barr 45.20
7. Kristen Beswick 9 Fleetwood 45.65
8. Lucy Mulholland 9 Preston 46.13
9. Niamh Loze-Doyle 9 Preston 46.33
10. Assunta Russo 9 Leyland Barr 46.53
11. Lucy Beesley 9 Preston 46.82
12. Katherine Mann 9 Preston 47.33
13. Lucy Adamson 9 Carnforth 48.16
14. Edith Scanlan 9 Clitheroe 48.39
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North Lancs.Level 2 Meet 2017

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Saturday 30" September 2017 — Session 1 Results
Licensed Meet - No. 2NW171572

Faith Wood 9 Fleetwood DQ 4
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Mia Newton 10 Pioneer 79 37.24
2. Hannah Morris 10 Leyland Barr 37.56
3. Amy Ainsworth 10 Blackburn 38.27
4. Caitlin Wilson 10 Burnley BOBC 40.68
5. Georgia Scott 10 Preston 42.21
6. Rosemary Holding 10 Blackpool Aq 42.41
7. Harriette Cooper 10 Leyland Barr 42.79
8. Aimee Martin 10 Preston 43.39
9. Hannah O'Brien 10 Preston 43.83
10. Evie Melia 10 Preston 45.04
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Holly Brown 11 Blackburn 35.42
2. Alexandra Prince 11 Blackpool Aq 35.83
3. Peta Chilton 11 Blackpool Aq 38.60
4. Ellie Moran 11 Preston 38.74
4. Amelie Elliott 11 Leyland Barr 38.74
6. Heidi Hailwood 11 Leyland Barr 39.33
7. Hallie Garrick 11 Fleetwood 39.51
8. Lily Yau 11 Preston 39.52
9. Jenna Cross 11 Preston 39.63
10. Abbie Myers 11 Leyland Barr 40.02
11. Amelia Moss 11 Pioneer 79 40.32
12. Imogen Sharp 11 Carnforth 40.43
13. Martha Millar 11 Blackpool Aq 41.02
14. Elizabeth Waddington 11 Clitheroe 41.03
15. Hailey Ballantyne 11 Fleetwood 41.12
16. Erin McNeil 11 Garstang 41.20
17. Megan Wheatman 11 Leyland Barr 41.80
18. Sianna Smith 11 Burnley BOBC 42.54
19. Jemma Davies 11 Preston 42.66
20. Millie Wilson 11 Clitheroe 42.72
21. Ellie Rogerson 11 Preston 43.06
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Clu Time
1. Lucy Turner 12 Bumley BOBC 32.92
2. Charlotte Meade 12 Blackburn 34.65
3. Lydia Dewhurst 12 Burnley BOBC 35.11
4. Megan Smith 12 Leyland Barr 35.39
5. Lily Gregg 12 Pioneer 79 35.85
6. Sacha Robb 12 Carnforth 35.94
7. Elizabeth Wareing 12 Lancaster 36.01
8. Lauren Airey 12 Preston 36.09
9. Ellie Howley 12 Carnforth 36.28
10. Jasmine Bracegirdle 12 Leyland Barr 36.31
11. Hattie Varley 12 Clitheroe 36.32
12. Francesca Armstrong 12  Preston 36.83
13. Fallon Holgate 12 Clitheroe 36.98
14. Mia Smith 12 Pioneer 79 37.01
15. Emma Pomfret 12 Blackpool Agq 37.17
16. Gabija Raubaite 12 Carnforth 37.63
17. Rachel Baldwin 12 Leyland Barr 37.70
18. Hannah McMillan 12 Carnforth 37.82
19. Amelia Woods 12 Fleetwood 38.32
20. Hannah Brown 12 Leyland Barr 38.58
21. Rachel Williamson 12 Garstang 38.80
22. Maia Bishop 12 Carnforth 39.62
23. Mia Ascroft 12 Leyland Barr 40.45

Lucy Brown 12 Fleetwood DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Georgia Ashton 13 Chorley Marl 32.44

Gabrielle Parker 13 Preston 32.94
3. Ella Williams 13 Pioneer 79 34.06
4. Baylie Seery-Kelly 13 Pioneer 79 34.12
5. Isabel Martin 13 Pioneer 79 34.16
6. Holly Maxwell 13 Blackpool Aq 34.37
7. Beth Hartwell 13 Pioneer 79 35.23
8. Ruby Charmak 13 Blackpool Aq 35.38
9. Alice Sands 13 Carnforth 35.48
10. Alishia Heath 13 Pioneer 79 35.56
11. Caitlin O'Brien 13 Blackpool Agq 35.69
12. Natalie Charlesworth 13 Garstang 35.78
13. Amber Mann 13 Preston 35.84
14. Ella Newton 13 Pioneer 79 35.98
15. Caitlin Woodend 13 Pioneer 79 36.12
16. Elizabeth Brierley 13 Blackpool Agq 36.45
17. Anya Myers 13 Blackpool Aq 36.64
18. Emily Nuttall 13 Pioneer 79 36.97
19. Kenzi Ormerod 13 Pioneer 79 37.03
20. Ruby Parker 13 Clitheroe 37.33
21. Eleanor Pickford 13 Clitheroe 37.49
22. Kate Lucas 13 Fleetwood 38.19
23. Daisy Moss 13 Pioneer 79 38.34
24. Lexie Bowie 13 Blackpool Aq 38.60
25. Sarah Iddon 13 Fleetwood 38.70
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North Lancs.Level 2 Meet 2017

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Saturday 30" September 2017 — Session 1 Results
Licensed Meet - No. 2NW171572

Menna Shirras 13 Preston DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Imogen Moss 14 Blackpool Aq 32.42
2. Alexandra Brophy 14 Blackpool Aq 33.13
3. Jasmine James 14 Leyland Barr 33.29
4. Jasmin Lahey 14 Pioneer 79 33.59
5. Alice Entwistle 14 Clitheroe 33.89
6.  Lily Duckworth 14 Pioneer 79 34.03
7. Mikaela Shackleton 14 Pioneer 79 35.16
8. Mia Nobbs 14 Pioneer 79 35.32
9. Kate Dutton 14 Leyland Barr 35.96
10. Julia Morelli 14 Blackpool Aq 37.03
11. Abigail Welch 14 Blackpool Aq 37.82
12. Holly Satterly 14 Lancaster 38.32
Ruby Cain 14 Pioneer 79 DNC
Alicia Taylor 14 Leyland Barr DQ5
15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Time
1. Alexandra Livingstone 16 Carnforth 31.09
2. Isabel Cockerham 16 Pioneer 79 31.60
3. Alexandra Carr 15 Blackpool Aq 31.62
4. Aimee Banks 16 Carnforth 32.18
5. Lucy Handford 16 Leyland Barr 32.73
6. Darcy Williams 15 Pioneer 79 32.94
7. Martha Smith 16 Clitheroe 32.99
8. Simone Ellson 15 Pioneer 79 33.04
9. Abbie Hewitt 17  Blackburn 33.09
10. Hannah Edwards 16 Carnforth 33.30
11. Ella Mounsey 16 Carnforth 33.40
12. Ella Snaylam 15 Leyland Barr 33.51
13. |zabel Forrest 15 Pioneer 79 33.75
14. Molly Gordon 15 Blackpool Agq 34.18
15. Eleanor Rea 15 Ormskirk 34.53
16. Jodie Beck 16  Blackburn 34.70
17. Jessica Critchley 15 Garstang 35.22
18. Emma Jackson 16  Clitheroe 36.31
19. Isobel Pickford 15 Clitheroe 36.80
Leah Williams 16  Pioneer 79 DNC

EVENT 103 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM
09/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time
1. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 15 Leyland Barr 1:05.02
2. Benjamin Porter 15 Leyland Barr 1:.07.87
3. Matthew Crabtree 15 Carnforth 1:08.11
4. Nathan Holmes 13 Preston 1:08.57
5. Benjamin Makin 15 Pioneer 79 1:08.62
6. Finlay Jones-Wright 14 Fleetwood 1:08.67
7. Ryan McGreevy 14 Fleetwood 1:10.01
8. David Fletcher 15  Fleetwood 1:10.30
9. Thomas Baynes 15 Pioneer 79 1:11.21
10. Harry Robinson 13 Pioneer 79 1:12.05
11. Samuel Case 15 Clitheroe 1:12.91
12. Jack Charmak 15 Blackpool Agq 1:13.17
13. Tom Arkwright 12 Leyland Barr 1:13.74
14. William Mead 14 Carnforth 1:13.78
15. Louis Ponti 14 Blackburn 1:14.19
16. Isaac Quarry 13 Lancaster 1:14.37
17. Thomas Douglas 14 Preston 1:14.62
18. Ethan Ramalli 12 Pioneer 79 1:14.74
19. Hugo Snowden 15  Clitheroe 1:14.83
20. William Naylor 15 Blackpool Agq 1:15.32
21. Jack Parkinson 12 Fleetwood 1:15.74
22. Joseph Miller 14 Fleetwood 1:16.24
23. Lucas Brown 14 Garstang 1:16.41
24. Nathanael Lockett 14 Leyland Barr 1:16.78
25. Oliver Tsang-Warmingto 13 Blackburn 1:17.34
26. Daniel Ainsworth 12 Blackburn 1:17.59
27. Jack Porter 13 Leyland Barr 1:17.67
28. Spencer Cragg 13 Burnley BOBC 1:17.71
29. Shaun McWilliams 13 Fleetwood 1:18.02
30. Liam Donohoe 14 Pioneer 79 1:18.56
31. Johnny Gibbs 11 Preston 1:19.43
32. Jamie Clayton 12 Burnley BOBC 1:19.54
33. Thomas Owen Baxter 13 Clitheroe 1:20.22
34. Mark Tompsett 10  Chorley Marl 1:20.37
35. Jack Hepplestone 11 Leyland Barr 1:20.40
36. Ralph Haliburton-Chapl 13 Fleetwood 1:20.47
37. McKenzie Ronson Horroc 11 Carnforth 1:20.90
38. Jack Holmes 14  Garstang 1:20.97
39. James Edwards 13 Preston 1:22.14
40. Emil Dawkins 10 Preston 1:22.38
41. Ryan Potter S14 13 Blackpool Aq 1:22.64
42. Tom Adamson 10 Carnforth 1:23.01
43. Jamie Perrins 13 Chorley Marl 1:23.87
44. Nicholas Bracegirdle 10 Leyland Barr 1:23.96
45. George Wilby 11 Carnforth 1:24.46
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46. Ethan Colman 11 Blackburn 1:24.72
47. Callum Ward 11 Chorley Marl 1:25.50
48. Anan Clarke 11 Lancaster 1:26.33
49. Matthew Charlesworth 11 Garstang 1:28.06
50. Tuncay Ozturk 13 Fleetwood 1:29.08
51. Jay - J Watling 11 Blackpool Aq 1:29.49
52. Bradley McWilliams 11 Fleetwood 1:30.36
53. Alex Bartholomew 12 Fleetwood 1:30.73
54. Eric Inman 9 Preston 1:31.31
55. Max Peel 12 Blackburn 1:31.60
56. Jack Ashton 11 Chorley Marl 1:32.50
57. Tyler Nolan 11 Fleetwood 1:34.62
58. Owen Whittaker 10 Leyland Barr 1:35.35
59. Daniel Martin 10 Leyland Barr 1:35.49
60. Joseph Ball 9 Fleetwood 1:35.95
61. Leo Taylor 10 Leyland Barr 1:36.38
62. Harry Ferson 9 Leyland Barr 1:36.56
63. Thomas Ball 10 Fleetwood 1:36.81
64. Patrick Soothill 10 Fleetwood 1:39.20
65. Alfie Ardron 10 Preston 1:39.28
66. Zack Hickson 10 Blackpool Aq 1:41.99
67. Harrison Linley 10 Leyland Barr 1:44.20
Ibrahim Ali 12 Clitheroe DNC
Sam Fairclough 14 Blackburn DNC
Spencer Beattie 14 Preston DNC
William Murray 11 Preston DQ 6
Jacob Soothill 11 Fleetwood DQ6
Harry Lee 11 Preston DQ 6
Robert Littler 11 Leyland Barr DQ 6
16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Kenan Yeung 17 Preston 1:00.28
2. Benjamin Martin 17  Pioneer 79 1:01.52
3. Anthony Wood 17  Blackpool Agq 1:02.63
4. Robin Austin 16 Carnforth 1:04.64
5. Dylan Fairclough 16  Blackburn 1:04.91
6. Rio Quarry 16 Preston 1:05.18
7. Patrick Hill 19 Preston 1:05.95
8. Sohan Rathod 18 Preston 1:07.82
9. Harry Brothwood 16  Blackpool Agq 1:08.26
10. Dylan Slater 18 Pioneer 79 1:11.49
11. Ethan Fielding 19 Preston 1:12.23
Ben Turland 16 Pioneer 79 DQ6
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Eric Inman 9 Preston 1:31.31
2. Joseph Ball 9 Fleetwood 1:35.95
3. Harry Ferson 9 Leyland Barr 1:36.56
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Mark Tompsett 10 Chorley Marl 1:20.37
2. Emil Dawkins 10 Preston 1:22.38
3. Tom Adamson 10 Carnforth 1:23.01
4. Nicholas Bracegirdle 10 Leyland Barr 1:23.96
5. Owen Whittaker 10 Leyland Barr 1:35.35
6. Daniel Martin 10 Leyland Barr 1:35.49
7. Leo Taylor 10 Leyland Barr 1:36.38
8. Thomas Ball 10 Fleetwood 1:36.81
9. Patrick Soothill 10 Fleetwood 1:39.20
10. Alfie Ardron 10 Preston 1:39.28
11. Zack Hickson 10 Blackpool Agq 1:41.99
12. Harrison Linley 10 Leyland Barr 1:44.20
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Johnny Gibbs 11 Preston 1:19.43
Jack Hepplestone 11 Leyland Barr 1:20.40
3. McKenzie Ronson Horroc 11 Carnforth 1:20.90
4. George Wilby 11 Carnforth 1:24.46
5. Ethan Colman 11 Blackburn 1:24.72
6. Callum Ward 11 Chorley Marl 1:25.50
7. Anan Clarke 11 Lancaster 1:26.33
8. Matthew Charlesworth 11 Garstang 1:28.06
9. Jay - J Watling 11 Blackpool Aq 1:29.49
10. Bradley McWilliams 11 Fleetwood 1:30.36
11. Jack Ashton 11 Chorley Marl 1:32.50
12. Tyler Nolan 11 Fleetwood 1:34.62
William Murray 11 Preston DQ6
Jacob Soothill 11 Fleetwood DQ 6
Harry Lee 11 Preston DQ6
Robert Littler 11 Leyland Barr DQ6
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Tom Arkwright 12 Leyland Barr 1:13.74
2. Ethan Ramalli 12 Pioneer 79 1:14.74
3. Jack Parkinson 12 Fleetwood 1:15.74
4. Daniel Ainsworth 12 Blackburn 1:17.59
5. Jamie Clayton 12 Burnley BOBC 1:19.54
6. Alex Bartholomew 12 Fleetwood 1:30.73
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7. Max Peel 12 Blackburn 1:31.60
Ibrahim Ali 12 Clitheroe DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Nathan Holmes 13 Preston 1:08.57
2. Harry Robinson 13 Pioneer 79 1:12.05
3. Isaac Quarry 13 Lancaster 1:14.37
4. Oliver Tsang-Warmingto 13 Blackburn 1:17.34
5. Jack Porter 13 Leyland Barr 1:17.67
6. Spencer Cragg 13 Burnley BOBC 1:17.71
7. Shaun McWilliams 13 Fleetwood 1:18.02
8. Thomas Owen Baxter 13 Clitheroe 1:20.22
9. Ralph Haliburton-Chapl 13 Fleetwood 1:20.47
10. James Edwards 13 Preston 1:22.14
11. Ryan Potter S14 13 Blackpool Aq 1:22.64
12. Jamie Perrins 13 Chorley Marl 1:23.87
13. Tuncay Ozturk 13 Fleetwood 1:29.08
14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Clu Time
1. Finlay Jones-Wright 14 FIeetwood 1:08.67
2. Ryan McGreevy 14 Fleetwood 1:10.01
3. William Mead 14 Carnforth 1:13.78
4. Louis Ponti 14 Blackburn 1:14.19
5. Thomas Douglas 14 Preston 1:14.62
6. Joseph Miller 14 Fleetwood 1:16.24
7. Lucas Brown 14 Garstang 1:16.41
8. Nathanael Lockett 14 Leyland Barr 1:16.78
9. Liam Donohoe 14 Pioneer 79 1:18.56
10. Jack Holmes 14 Garstang 1:20.97
Sam Fairclough 14 Blackburn DNC
Spencer Beattie 14 Preston DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Kenan Yeung 17 Preston 1:00.28
2. Benjamin Martin 17  Pioneer 79 1:01.52
3. Anthony Wood 17  Blackpool Aq 1:02.63
4. Robin Austin 16 Carnforth 1:04.64
5. Dylan Fairclough 16  Blackburn 1:04.91
6. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 15 Leyland Barr 1:05.02
7. Rio Quarry 16 Preston 1:05.18
8.  Patrick Hill 19 Preston 1:05.95
9. Sohan Rathod 18 Preston 1:07.82
10. Benjamin Porter 15 Leyland Barr 1:.07.87
11. Matthew Crabtree 15 Carnforth 1:08.11
12. Harry Brothwood 16  Blackpool Agq 1:08.26
13. Benjamin Makin 15 Pioneer 79 1:08.62
14. David Fletcher 15  Fleetwood 1:10.30
15. Thomas Baynes 15 Pioneer 79 1:11.21
16. Dylan Slater 18 Pioneer 79 1:11.49
17. Ethan Fielding 19 Preston 1:12.23
18. Samuel Case 15 Clitheroe 1:12.91
19. Jack Charmak 15 Blackpool Agq 1:13.17
20. Hugo Snowden 15 Clitheroe 1:14.83
21. William Naylor 15 Blackpool Agq 1:15.32
Ben Turland 16 Pioneer 79 DQ7

EVENT 104 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly
09/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Time 50
1. Simone Ellson 15 Ploneer 79 1:07.42 31.73
2. Anna Dutton 15 Leyland Barr 1:08.06 31.43
3. Alexandra Carr 15 Blackpool Agq 1:08.92 32.64
4. Imogen Moss 14 Blackpool Aq 1:10.40 32.96
5. Baylie Seery-Kelly 13 Pioneer 79 1:11.72 33.75
6. Alice Entwistle 14 Clitheroe 1:11.86 33.20
7. Hattie Varley 12 Clitheroe 1:13.07 33.78
8. Jessica Millar 15  Blackpool Agq 1:13.99 33.94
9. Molly Gordon 15 Blackpool Agq 1:15.16 34.99
10. Gabrielle Parker 13 Preston 1:15.43 33.68
11. Alishia Heath 13 Pioneer 79 1:16.77 34.96
12. Ella Newton 13 Pioneer 79 1:17.28 35.56
13. Georgia Ashton 13 Chorley Marl 1:17.53 35.31
14. Ella Williams 13 Pioneer 79 1:17.81 35.47
15. Mikaela Shackleton 14 Pioneer 79 1:18.00 35.54
16. Megan Smith 12 Leyland Barr 1:18.06 36.77
17. Charlotte Meade 12 Blackburn 1:18.33 36.00
18. Jessica Critchley 15 Garstang 1:18.35 35.31
19. Jasmine Bracegirdle 12 Leyland Barr 1:18.82 35.20
20. Darcy Williams 15 Pioneer 79 1:19.16 34.92
21. Elizabeth Wareing 12 Lancaster 1:19.65 36.45
22. Jasmine James 14 Leyland Barr 1:19.87 34.95
23. Lily Gregg 12 Pioneer 79 1:20.28 36.05
24, Mia Smith 12 Pioneer 79 1:20.46 36.18
25. Francesca Armstrong 12 Preston 1:20.55 36.24
26. Elizabeth Brierley 13 Blackpool Aq 1:21.01 37.05
27. Lauren Airey 12 Preston 1:21.99 37.50
28. Kenzi Ormerod 13 Pioneer 79 1:22.24 36.96
29. Amber Mann 13 Preston 1:22.52 36.29
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30. Beth Hartwell 13 Pioneer 79 1:22.70 37.05
31. Emily Nuttall 13 Pioneer 79 1:24.35 37.38
32. Freya Miller 12 Fleetwood 1:24.81 38.38
33. Alexandra Prince 11 Blackpool Aq 1:25.77 40.13
34. Mia Ascroft 12 Leyland Barr 1:27.78 37.03
35. Amelie Elliott 11 Leyland Barr 1:34.46 42.65
36. Elizabeth Waddington 11 Clitheroe 1:35.13 39.12
Lily Duckworth 14 Pioneer 79 DNC
16 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Time 50
1. Meghann Leaver 17 Ploneer 79 1:06.76 31.87
2. Martha Smith 16 Clitheroe 1:06.82 30.93
3. Ellie Perris 16 Pioneer 79 1:08.88 3214
4. Morgan Gaskell-French 16 Leyland Barr 1:09.21 31.94
5. Jade Moore 16 Blackpool Aq 1:09.34 31.98
6. Isabel Cockerham 16 Pioneer 79 1:09.63 32.30
7. Sydnie Bairstow 16 Blackpool Aq 1:10.38 32.65
8. Lucy Handford 16 Leyland Barr 1:10.39 32.90
9. Elissa Gornall 16 Leyland Barr 1:12.42 33.64
10. Abbie Hewitt 17  Blackburn 1:13.61 33.88
Leah Williams 16  Pioneer 79 DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Alexandra Prince 11 Blackpool Aq 1:25.77 40.13
2. Amelie Elliott 11 Leyland Barr 1:34.46 42.65
3. Elizabeth Waddington 11 Clitheroe 1:35.13 39.12
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time 50
1. Hattie Varley 12 Clitheroe 1:13.07 33.78
2. Megan Smith 12 Leyland Barr 1:18.06 36.77
3. Charlotte Meade 12 Blackburn 1:18.33 36.00
4. Jasmine Bracegirdle 12 Leyland Barr 1:18.82 35.20
5. Elizabeth Wareing 12 Lancaster 1:19.65 36.45
6. Lily Gregg 12 Pioneer 79 1:20.28 36.05
7. Mia Smith 12 Pioneer 79 1:20.46 36.18
8. Francesca Armstrong 12 Preston 1:20.55 36.24
9. Lauren Airey 12 Preston 1:21.99 37.50
10. Freya Miller 12 Fleetwood 1:24.81 38.38
11. Mia Ascroft 12 Leyland Barr 1:27.78 37.03
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Clu Time 50
1. Baylie Seery-Kelly 13 P|oneer 79 1:11.72 33.75
2. Gabrielle Parker 13 Preston 1:15.43 33.68
3. Alishia Heath 13 Pioneer 79 1:16.77 34.96
4. Ella Newton 13 Pioneer 79 1:17.28 35.56
5. Georgia Ashton 13 Chorley Marl 1:17.53 35.31
6. Ella Williams 13 Pioneer 79 1:17.81 35.47
7. Elizabeth Brierley 13 Blackpool Agq 1:21.01 37.05
8. Kenzi Ormerod 13 Pioneer 79 1:22.24 36.96
9. Amber Mann 13 Preston 1:22.52 36.29
10. Beth Hartwell 13 Pioneer 79 1:22.70 37.05
11. Emily Nuttall 13 Pioneer 79 1:24.35 37.38
14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time 50
1. Imogen Moss 14 Blackpool Aq 1:10.40 32.96
2. Alice Entwistle 14 Clitheroe 1:11.86 33.20
3. Mikaela Shackleton 14 Pioneer 79 1:18.00 35.54
4. Jasmine James 14 Leyland Barr 1:19.87 34.95
Lily Duckworth 14 Pioneer 79 DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Time 50
1. Meghann Leaver 17 Ploneer 79 1:06.76 31.87
2. Martha Smith 16 Clitheroe 1:06.82 30.93
3. Simone Ellson 15 Pioneer 79 1:07.42 31.73
4. Anna Dutton 15 Leyland Barr 1:08.06 31.43
5. Ellie Perris 16 Pioneer 79 1:08.88 3214
6. Alexandra Carr 15  Blackpool Agq 1:08.92 32.64
7. Morgan Gaskell-French 16 Leyland Barr 1:09.21 31.94
8. Jade Moore 16  Blackpool Agq 1:09.34 31.98
9. Isabel Cockerham 16 Pioneer 79 1:09.63 32.30
10. Sydnie Bairstow 16  Blackpool Aq 1:10.38 32.65
11. Lucy Handford 16 Leyland Barr 1:10.39 32.90
12. Elissa Gornall 16 Leyland Barr 1:12.42 33.64
13. Abbie Hewitt 17 Blackburn 1:13.61 33.88
14. Jessica Millar 15  Blackpool Agq 1:13.99 33.94
15. Molly Gordon 15  Blackpool Agq 1:15.16 34.99
16. Jessica Critchley 15 Garstang 1:18.35 35.31
17. Darcy Williams 15 Pioneer 79 1:19.16 34.92
Leah Williams 16 Pioneer 79 DNC
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EVENT 105 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Joseph Ball 9 Fleetwood

2. Harry Ferson 9 Leyland Barr

3. Joshua Keogh 9 Leyland Barr

10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club

1. Mark Tompsett 10 Chorley Mar

2. Emil Dawkins 10 Preston

3. Tom Adamson 10 Carnforth

4. Nicholas Bracegirdle 10 Leyland Barr

5. Owen Whittaker 10 Leyland Barr

6. Leo Taylor 10 Leyland Barr

7. Daniel Martin 10 Leyland Barr

8. Jacob Chappell 10 Fleetwood

9. Alfie Ardron 10 Preston

11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club

1. Maxwell Sturzaker 11 Blackpool Aq

2. Leo Jessop 11 Preston

3. McKenzie Ronson Horroc 11 Carnforth

4. Robert Littler 11 Leyland Barr

5. Anan Clarke 11 Lancaster

6. George Wilby 11 Carnforth

7. Harry Lee 11 Preston

8. William Murray 11 Preston

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Bradley Snaylam 12 Leyland Barr

2. Tom Arkwright 12 Leyland Barr

3. Jamie Clayton 12 Burnley BOBC

13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu

1. Harry Robinson 13 Ploneer 79

2. James Handford 13 Leyland Barr

3. Adam Tabernacle 13 Preston

4. George Cookson 13 Carnforth

5. Connor Eccleston 13 Clitheroe

6. Jack Porter 13 Leyland Barr

7. Ryan Potter S14 13 Blackpool Aq

8. Ralph Haliburton-Chapl 13 Fleetwood
Bailey Reid 13 Blackpool Agq
Matthew Boyd 13 Burnley BOBC

14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu

1. Kyle McKenna 14 Leyland Barr

2. Joseph Chappell 14 Fleetwood

3. Jimmy Walpole 14 Blackburn

4. Liam Donohoe 14 Pioneer 79

5. Harry Wood 14 Clitheroe

15 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Billy Dewhurst 16 Preston

2. Arran Bostock 17 Pioneer 79

3. Joshua Howlett 15 Blackpool Agq

4. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 15 Leyland Barr

5. Benjamin Porter 15 Leyland Barr

6. Adam Stansfield 18 Clitheroe

7. Richard Mead 16 Carnforth

8. William Naylor 15  Blackpool Agq

Time
3:23.36
3:36.03
3:41.78

Time
2:40.91
2:48.09
2:54.92

50
47.61
51.28
51.79

50
38.06
40.02
42.20
42.54

3:20.56
49.79
49.90
52.69
54.78

50
36.34
38.45
38.26
41.31
4217
42.86
43.81
49.95

50
36.18
36.72
37.39

50
35.91
35.16
35.85
36.59
36.13
38.72
39.75
41.46

50
31.49
34.12
36.00
37.711
35.47

50
29.33
31.20
31.83
31.77
34.82
35.42
35.02
36.53

EVENT 106 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Girls 09/15 Yrs 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alexandra Carr 15 Blackpool Agq
2. Georgia Ashton 13 Chorley Marl
3. Simone Ellson 15 Pioneer 79

4. Imogen Moss 14 Blackpool Aq
5. Darcy Williams 15 Pioneer 79

6. Lucy Turner 12 Burnley BOBC
7. Gabrielle Parker 13 Preston

8. Alexandra Brophy 14 Blackpool Aq

EVENT 107 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Girls 16 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alexandra Livingstone 16 Carnforth

2. Aimee Banks 16  Carnforth

3. Isabel Cockerham 16  Pioneer 79
4. Hannah Edwards 16  Carnforth

4. Lucy Handford 16 Leyland Barr
6. Abbie Hewitt 17  Blackburn

7. Ella Mounsey 16 Carnforth

8. Martha Smith 16  Clitheroe

Time
31.63
32.59
32.73
32.74
32.82
32.83
33.12
33.14

Time
31.04
31.99
32.25
32.89
32.89
33.63
34.21
35.14
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EVENT 108 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Boys 09/15 Yrs 100m IM

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 15 Leyland Barr 1:05.87

2. Benjamin Makin 15 Pioneer 79 1:07.33

3. Matthew Crabtree 15 Carnforth 1:07.66

4. Benjamin Porter 15 Leyland Barr 1:08.18

5. Finlay Jones-Wright 14 Fleetwood 1:08.52

6. Nathan Holmes 13 Preston 1:08.85

7. David Fletcher 15  Fleetwood 1:11.32

8. Ryan McGreevy 14 Fleetwood 1:14.26

EVENT 109 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Boys 16 Yrs/Over 100m IM

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Kenan Yeung 17 Preston 1:00.15

2. Benjamin Martin 17  Pioneer 79 1:00.79

3. Anthony Wood 17 Blackpool Aq 1:01.32

4. Robin Austin 16 Carnforth 1:04.04

5. Dylan Fairclough 16  Blackburn 1:04.32

6. Rio Quarry 16 Preston 1:04.78

7. Patrick Hill 19 Preston 1:05.61

8. Sohan Rathod 18 Preston 1:06.80

EVENT 110 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Girls 09/15 Yrs 100m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Simone Ellson 15 Pioneer 79 1:07.23 31.67
2. Anna Dutton 15 Leyland Barr 1:07.75 31.46
3. Alexandra Carr 15 Blackpool Agq 1:08.22 32.51
4. Alice Entwistle 14 Clitheroe 1:11.30 32.83
5. Hattie Varley 12 Clitheroe 1:11.57 33.90
6. Imogen Moss 14 Blackpool Aq 1:12.46 33.92
7. Baylie Seery-Kelly 13 Pioneer 79 1:12.83 34.32
8. Jessica Millar 15 Blackpool Aq 1:16.27 34.71
EVENT 111 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Girls 16 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Martha Smith 16  Clitheroe 1:06.43 31.00
2. Meghann Leaver 17 Pioneer 79 1:06.52 31.56
3. Ellie Perris 16  Pioneer 79 1:08.78 3218
4. Sydnie Bairstow 16  Blackpool Aq 1:09.38 32.77
5. Jade Moore 16  Blackpool Agq 1:09.52 32.33
6. Isabel Cockerham 16  Pioneer 79 1:10.11 3210
7. Lucy Handford 16 Leyland Barr 1:11.26 33.06
8. Morgan Gaskell-French 16 Leyland Barr 1:13.76 33.41
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